

Fifty-second Legislature  
First Regular Session

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2272  
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 8, after "THE" insert "LAW ENFORCEMENT"  
2 Line 9, strike "HANDGUN, RIFLE OR SHOTGUN" insert "FIREARMS"  
3 Line 10, strike "LESS THAN FAIR MARKET VALUE" insert "A PRICE DETERMINED BY THE  
4 ADMINISTRATOR OF THE AGENCY EMPLOYING THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER"  
5 Line 11, strike the comma insert "":  
6 1. "FIREARMS" MEANS ANY HANDGUNS, PISTOLS, REVOLVERS, RIFLES, SHOTGUNS  
7 OR OTHER WEAPONS THAT ARE DESIGNED TO, WILL OR MAY BE READILY CONVERTED TO  
8 EXPEL A PROJECTILE BY THE ACTION OF EXPANDING GASES.  
9 2."  
10 Amend title to conform

and, as so amended, it do pass

SONNY BORRELLI  
Chairman

2272-maps  
1/29/15  
H:laa